The record date for determining the entitlement of the Members of the Company 
to receive said bonus equity shares shall be Friday, December 26, 2025. 

c) Alteration to the Capital Clause (Clause V) of the Memorandum of Association of 

the Company to increase the authorised share capital from Rs. 27,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty-Seven Crores Only) to Rs. 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crores 
Only), subject to the approval of the Members of the Company. 

The above information is also being made available on the website of the Company, i.e. 
www.rrshramik.com. 

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 04:00 p.m.